〇Product structure : Silicon integrated circuit  〇This product has no designed protection against radioactive rays.
1/22
TSZ02201-0Q2Q0AJ00750-1-2 © 2020 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
25.Mar.2020 Rev.001 TSZ22111 • 14 • 001
6 V to 28 V, 1.2 A 1ch
Step-Down Switching Regulator
Integrated Power MOSFET

Typical Application – Continued
Figure 18. Frequency Characteristic (IOUT = 1 A)
Phase
Gain
11/22
TSZ02201-0Q2Q0AJ00750-1-2 © 2020 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
BD9E151ANUX
TSZ22111 • 15 • 001 25.Mar.2020 Rev.001
Typical Application – Continued
Application Parts List 1 (VIN = 12 V, VOUT = 5 V, IOUT = 1 A)
Symbol Value Parts name Company
[Capacitor]
CVIN 10 μF / 35 V GRM21BR6YA106KE43 MURATA
CSS 0.047 μF / 25 V GRM155R71E473JA88 MURATA
C1 10000 pF / 25 V GRM033B31E103KA12 MURATA
CBST 0.1 μF / 10 V GRM033B31A104ME84 MURATA
COUT 47 μF / 16 V GRM32EC81C476KE15 MURATA
[Resistor]
R3 2.7 kΩ MCR03 series ROHM
R4 12 kΩ MCR03 series ROHM
R5 3 kΩ MCR03 series ROHM
[Diode]
D - RSX201VAM-30 ROHM
[Inductor]
L 15 μH NRS6045T150 TAIYO YUDEN
Application Parts List 2 (When load current is light and total area is important) (VIN = 12 V, VOUT = 5 V, IOU T = 300 mA)
Symbol Value Parts name Company
[Capacitor]
CVIN 10 μF / 25 V GRM188R61E106MA73 MURATA
CSS 0.047 uF / 25 V GRM155R71E473JA88 MURATA
C1 22000 pF / 25 V GRM155R71H223JA61 MURATA
CBST 0.1 μF / 10 V GRM033B31A104ME84 MURATA
COUT 22 μF / 10 V GRM31CR71A226ME15 MURATA
[Resistor]
R3 2.2 kΩ MCR006 series ROHM
R4 12 kΩ MCR006 series ROHM
R5 3 kΩ MCR006 series ROHM